Email : phdivisionnorth@gmail.com Telephone: 0471 - 2322798

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION (NORTH)

VELLAYAMBALAM
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 033
No: KWA/PHDN/T(N)/DB1/18/06 Vol.IV DATED: 14-09-2020
From
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
To
The Secretary
Kerala Water Authority
Vellayambalam
Thiruvananthapuram
Sir,

Sub: - Kerala Water Authority- e- Tender Notice for publication — reg:
Ref: - This Office Re-e-Tender No. 06,07/2020-21 & E-Tender N0.09-22/2020-21

I am submitting here with the copy of the E- Tender notice in English & Malayalam of
the above referred tenders for arranging publicity through news paper and publishing in KWA
website on or before 16/09/2020

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-

Acc:- Tender Notice Executive Engineer


mailto:phdivisionnorth@gmail.com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION (N),
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
ELECTRONIC Re- TENDER NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, Public Health Division, Kerala Water
Thiruvananthapuram invites competitive electronic tenders for the following works

Authority,
from

registered contractors of
implementing similar works.

Kerala Water Authority. The tenders shall have experience in

Sl Probable Cost of EMD Class of
No Name of work Tender No. amount of Tender (Rs) contractor
contract (Rs) | form (Rs)
. Kwa
\I\//Ieimcigleoltorﬂt,xssus; |(;IfmngBIuO(;c Re- Tender contractor/
1 : No. 7,10,936/- 1,500/- 17,800/- | Reg.
brigade team under Peroorkada 06/2020-21 owners of
Section for the year 2020-21 _
vehicles
Mace of TWSS - Hiring of Kwa
5 vehicle for the use of Blue | Re- Tender contractor/
brigade team under Central Sub No. 7,10,936/- 1,500/- 17,800/- | Reg.
Division ,Palayam for the year | 07/2020-21 owners of
2020-21 vehicles
. Kwa
Mace of TWSS - Hiring of
vehicle below 1500 CC for Tender contractorf
3 . No. 3,67,605/- 800/- 9,200/- Reg.
revenue section Peroorkada for
09/2020-21 owners of
the year 2020 - 21 .
vehicles
TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of Tender No.
4 | Powdikonam area under 19,64,600/- 4,000/- 49,200/- | All classes
. 10/2020-21
Kazhakuttom section for the
year 2020 - 21
TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of Tender No.
5 | Mannanthala area under 21,20,000/- 4,300/- 53,000/- | All classes
. 11/2020-21
Pongummoodu section for the
year 2020 - 21
TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply .dlstrlbutlon network of Tender No.
6 | Cheruvaickal area under 16,79,000/- 3,400/- 42.000/- | All classes
. 12/2020-21
Pongummodu section for the
year 2020 - 21




TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Manvila area under
Kazhakuttom section for the
year 2020 - 21

Tender No.
13/2020-21

18,73,100/-

3,800/-

46,900/-

All classes

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Vazhuthacaud area  under
Palayam section for the year
2020 - 21

Tender No.
14/2020-21

22,25,000/-

4,500/-

55,700/-

All classes

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Palayam area under Palayam
section for the year 2020 - 21

Tender No.
15/2020-21

21,08,000/-

4,300/-

52,700/-

All classes

10

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Pettah area under Pattoor
section for the year 2020 - 21

Tender No.
16/2020-21

21,21,800/-

4,300/-

53,100/-

All classes

11

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Puthenchantha area  under
Pattoor section for the year
2020 -21

Tender No.
17/2020-21

17,75,000/-

3,600/-

44,400/-

All classes

12

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Chacka area under Pattoor
section for the year 2020 - 21

Tender No.
18/2020-21

18,69,500/-

3,800/-

46,800/-

All classes

13

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Peeroorkada area under
Peeroorkada section for the year
2020 - 21

Tender No.
19/2020-21

20,74,000/-

4,200/-

51,900/-

All classes

14

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Kudappanakkunnu area under
Peeroorkada section for the year
2020 - 21

Tender No.
20/2020-21

18,97,000/-

3,800/-

47,500/-

All classes

15

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Kowdiyar area under Kowdiyar
section for the year 2020 - 21

Tender No.
21/2020-21

20,79,800/-

4,200/-

52,000/-

All classes

16

TWSS- Annual Mace. of water
supply distribution network of
Kesavadasapuram area under

Tender No.
22/2020-21

14,53,600/-

3,000/-

36,500/-

All classes




Kowdiyar section for the year

2020 - 21
Last date of online submission of Tenders 3.00 PM on — 23/09/2020
Date of Tender opening 3.30 PM on — 25/09/2020

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the Kerala

Government E Procurement Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Tender form fee and EMD

mentioned above should be remitted through online payment mechanism for e-procurement
system of Govt. of Kerala. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-

procurement website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) for detailed instructions on making online

payment using internet banking facility of SBT or by using NEFT facility. The tenders shall be
submitted electronically to the Executive Engineer, Public Health Division, Thiruvananthapuram

in the method available at the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Tenders /bids shall be

accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual submission of the same shall
be entertained. All documents shall be submitted electronically by uploading before 3.00 pm on
or before 23.09.2020 The original / attested copy of all the documents shall be produced within
three days of opening of the tender.

The tenderers can view / download the tender notice and other tender documents, free
of cost from the website. Intending tenderers may enroll themselves for e-tendering in the

website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  One time registration is valid for all KWA tenders. The

contractors who are registered for e-tendering and have valid password can only view /
download the tender documents. The Tender Schedule shall be filled up in the prescribed
format provided in tender document. For uploading the tender documents, the tenderer has to
remit the amount towards cost of tender documents as well as the prescribed EMD through on-
line payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Govt of Kerala. Only those tender
schedules which are downloaded from the website only will be considered. Bidders can make
use of the links “ help for contractors”, “FAQ”, “Bidders Manual Kit” etc. in the website for more
details on registration and bid submission. They can also contact over phone or by mail to the
regional offices of Kerala State IT Mission in the addresses available in the website for further

assistance.

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in Rs.200/- Kerala Stamp paper duly

signed and sealed shall be uploaded without fail.
The tenders will be opened by the Executive Engineer, Public Health Division,
Thiruvananthapuram/ Authority in the presence of the bidders present at the time of opening.

The bidders are advised to be present for the opening of tender.



http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

The cost of tender form once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender
is cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender.

All other conditions same as prevailing in Kerala Water Authority regarding tenders
are applicable to this tender also. Further details if required can be had from this office during

working hours.

Sd/-

Place : Thiruvananthapuram
Date : 14/09/2020.... EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Public Health Division,

Kerala Water Authority
Thiruvananthapuram-695 033
Kerala State

Tel. No: 0471-2322798

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SHANAJAS M J
Date: 2020.09.16 18:13:20 IST
Location: Kerala-KL EI




		2020-09-16T18:13:30+0530
	Kerala-KL
	SHANAVAS M J




