

# KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION (NORTH) VELLAYAMBALAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 033 DATED: 14-09-2020

No: KWA/PHDN/T(N)/DB1/18/06 Vol.IV

From

## THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

То

The Secretary Kerala Water Authority Vellayambalam Thiruvananthapuram

Sir,

Sub: - Kerala Water Authority- e- Tender Notice for publication – reg:

Ref: - This Office Re-e-Tender No. 06,07/2020-21 & E-Tender No.09-22/2020-21

I am submitting here with the copy of the E- Tender notice in English & Malayalam of the above referred tenders for arranging publicity through news paper and publishing in KWA website on or before 16/09/2020

Yours faithfully, Sd/-

Acc:- Tender Notice

**Executive Engineer** 

## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION (N), THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ELECTRONIC Re- TENDER NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, Public Health Division, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram invites competitive electronic tenders for the following works from registered contractors of Kerala Water Authority. The tenders shall have experience in implementing similar works.

SI. No	Name of work	Tender No.	Probable amount of contract (Rs)	Cost of Tender form (Rs)	EMD (Rs)	Class of contractor
1	Mace of TWSS – Hiring of vehicle for the use of Blue brigade team under Peroorkada Section for the year 2020-21	Re- Tender No. 06/2020-21	7,10,936/-	1,500/-	17,800/-	Kwa contractor/ Reg. owners of vehicles
2	Mace of TWSS – Hiring of vehicle for the use of Blue brigade team under Central Sub Division ,Palayam for the year 2020-21	Re- Tender No. 07/2020-21	7,10,936/-	1,500/-	17,800/-	Kwa contractor/ Reg. owners of vehicles
3	Mace of TWSS – Hiring of vehicle below 1500 CC for revenue section Peroorkada for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 09/2020-21	3,67,605/-	800/-	9,200/-	Kwa contractor/ Reg. owners of vehicles
4	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Powdikonam area under Kazhakuttom section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 10/2020-21	19,64,600/-	4,000/-	49,200/-	All classes
5	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Mannanthala area under Pongummoodu section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 11/2020-21	21,20,000/-	4,300/-	53,000/-	All classes
6	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Cheruvaickal area under Pongummodu section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 12/2020-21	16,79,000/-	3,400/-	42,000/-	All classes

7	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Manvila area under Kazhakuttom section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 13/2020-21	18,73,100/-	3,800/-	46,900/-	All classes
8	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Vazhuthacaud area under Palayam section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 14/2020-21	22,25,000/-	4,500/-	55,700/-	All classes
9	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Palayam area under Palayam section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 15/2020-21	21,08,000/-	4,300/-	52,700/-	All classes
10	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Pettah area under Pattoor section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 16/2020-21	21,21,800/-	4,300/-	53,100/-	All classes
11	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Puthenchantha area under Pattoor section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 17/2020-21	17,75,000/-	3,600/-	44,400/-	All classes
12	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Chacka area under Pattoor section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 18/2020-21	18,69,500/-	3,800/-	46,800/-	All classes
13	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Peeroorkada area under Peeroorkada section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 19/2020-21	20,74,000/-	4,200/-	51,900/-	All classes
14	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Kudappanakkunnu area under Peeroorkada section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 20/2020-21	18,97,000/-	3,800/-	47,500/-	All classes
15	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Kowdiyar area under Kowdiyar section for the year 2020 - 21	Tender No. 21/2020-21	20,79,800/-	4,200/-	52,000/-	All classes
16	TWSS- Annual Mace. of water supply distribution network of Kesavadasapuram area under	Tender No. 22/2020-21	14,53,600/-	3,000/-	36,500/-	All classes

Last date of online submission of Tenders3.00 PM on - 23/09/2020Date of Tender opening3.30 PM on - 25/09/2020

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the Kerala Government E Procurement Website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>. Tender form fee and EMD mentioned above should be remitted through online payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Govt. of Kerala. Bidders are advised to visit the "Downloads" section of e-procurement website (<u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>) for detailed instructions on making online payment using internet banking facility of SBT or by using NEFT facility. The tenders shall be submitted electronically to the Executive Engineer, Public Health Division, Thiruvananthapuram in the method available at the web site <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>. Tenders /bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. All documents shall be submitted electronically by uploading before **3.00** pm on or before 23.09.2020 The original / attested copy of all the documents shall be produced within three days of opening of the tender.

The tenderers can view / download the tender notice and other tender documents, free of cost from the website. Intending tenderers may enroll themselves for e-tendering in the website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u> One time registration is valid for all KWA tenders. The contractors who are registered for e-tendering and have valid password can only view / download the tender documents. The Tender Schedule shall be filled up in the prescribed format provided in tender document. For uploading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents as well as the prescribed EMD through on-line payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Govt of Kerala. Only those tender schedules which are downloaded from the website only will be considered. Bidders can make use of the links " help for contractors", "FAQ", "Bidders Manual Kit" etc. in the website for more details on registration and bid submission. They can also contact over phone or by mail to the regional offices of Kerala State IT Mission in the addresses available in the website for further assistance.

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in **Rs.200/-** Kerala Stamp paper duly signed and sealed shall be uploaded without fail.

The tenders will be opened by the Executive Engineer, Public Health Division, Thiruvananthapuram/ Authority in the presence of the bidders present at the time of opening. The bidders are advised to be present for the opening of tender. The cost of tender form once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender is cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender.

All other conditions same as prevailing in Kerala Water Authority regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details if required can be had from this office during working hours.

Sd/-

Place : Thiruvananthapuram Date : 14/09/2020....

#### EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Public Health Division, Kerala Water Authority Thiruvananthapuram-695 033 Kerala State Tel. No: 0471-2322798